# ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY TRAINING & PLACEMENT DEPARTMENT

### PLACEMENT OPPORTUNITY @ ANAND GROUP

Notice No.: / AJU/T&P/DIP 0019/23-24

Date: 11/03/2024

NAME OF COMPANY: ANAND GROUP PAYROLL COMPANY NAME: ANAND GROUP

## Registration Deadline is 11.59 am, 13th March 2024

#### **COMPANY PROFILE:**

**ANAND Group** was founded by Deep C Anand, and named after the founder. The company manufactures automotive components. The company is responsible for introducing different kinds of automotive equipment into the Indian market. **Mrs. Anjali Anand Singh is the Chairperson OF ANAND Group India and Gabriel India Limited (The Flagship Company). The history of ANAND dates back to 1961,** when Mr Deep C Anand, Founder of ANAND and Chairman of the Deep C Anand Foundation, as an enterprising young man of 27 years, set up his first business venture – Gabriel India. **The flagship company of the Group, Gabriel was set up in collaboration with Maremont Corporation (now Gabriel Ride Control Products of ArvinMeritor Inc.), USA for manufacture of shock absorbers at Mulund in Mumbai.** 

#### **HISTORY:**

2005 – Mahle swaps with Anand Group to form automotive filter conglomerate

2009 – Takata Corporation has engaged with ANAND Group to produce the Safety systems.

2012 – ANAND Automotive has also invested in non-automotive businesses such as high-end hospitality. It is planning to buy new properties to expand its Sujan "6-star" facilities.

2013 – ANAND Automotive has decided to invest ②1,200 crores over the next five years on new product development.

#### Gabriel

2014 – January – ANAND Group with 47 facilities manufacturing various types of auto components garnered a total sales turnover of 25800 crore last fiscal. The company expects to clock a turnover of 210,000 crores by 2017 with an investment of 21200 crores, said, Sandeep Balooja, President, Business Development, ANAND Group.

2015 – March – Auto component suppliers Anand India and Federal-Mogul Powertrain have entered into an agreement to convert the sealing and piston ring businesses of Anand into joint venture (JV) operations.

2016 – February – ANAND Group participated in the Auto Expo Components Show this year with Make in India theme comprising all 19 group companies

2017 – The technical assistance agreement was signed between Seiken Chemical Industry and Ansysco ANAND

2019 - ANAND Group signs JV with Joyson Safety Systems

2020 – ANAND Group Announces Collaboration with FAR and Mazaro

2021 – ANAND Group and Mando Corporation get ready to supply Motor and Controller for the emerging 2/3-Wheeler Electric Vehicle Market.

Gabriel India Limited, ANAND Group's BSE-listed flagship company, signed a Technical Collaboration and Alliance agreement with the \$1.5 billion Dutch-based Inalfa Roof Systems (Inalfa) to manufacture sunroofs for the fast-growing Indian automotive market. The newly formed Inalfa Gabriel Sunroof Systems Pvt. Ltd. (IGSS), which will initially be a wholly owned subsidiary of Gabriel India (gabr.ns), will manufacture sunroofs for PVs at a new plant near Chennai that will start operations in the Q1 of CY 2024 at a projected \$22 million investment.

WEBSITE: <a href="https://www.anandgroupindia.com/">https://www.anandgroupindia.com/</a>

**PROFILE:** Operating Engineer Trainee

#### **SALARY PACKAGE OFFERED:**

| Components             | Monthly                              | Annual |
|------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------|
| Stipend                | 14750                                | 177000 |
| Attendance Allowance   | 1000                                 | 12000  |
| Monthly Gross          | 15750                                | 189000 |
| Retention Bonus        |                                      | 10000  |
| ESI                    | 512                                  | 6143   |
| CTC                    | 16262                                | 205143 |
| Take Home Salary       | Rs 14882 /month                      |        |
| <b>Retention Bonus</b> | Rs 10000 on completion of first year |        |

#### **BENEFITS + FACILITIES PROVIDED:**

- ➤ Free Hostel Accommodation provided for the first year Secure Hostel with all facilities & warden
- From 2<sup>nd</sup> year female OEs can continue to stay in hostels (for Rs 1000/ Month); Male OEs can arrange their own accommodation.
- ➤ Group Medical Insurance for self, spouse & 2 kids + Group Personal Accident coverage for self
- Food available @ subsidized rate during the shift hours
- Transport & Canteen facilities available @ subsidized rate

REIMBURSEMENT: Travel ticket from the place of residence to the joining location which will be up to or equivalent to second class train travel

JOB LOCATION: Chennai

**COURSE & SPECIALIZATION ELIGIBLE: DIPLOMA (EEE & ME)** 

**ELIGIBLE PASSING YEAR: 2024** 

**GENDER ELIGIBLE: Male & Female** 

TENTATIVE JOINING DATE/PERIOD: After successful completion of your course.

#### **KEY SKILL:**

Candidates should possess good Communication skills.

- > Confident and dynamic personality.
- > Technically Sound.

## To participate in the drive first you need to take Anand Online assessment as summarized below from where you are:

- > Download uReka the Job App from the Play Store and register themselves. Or Click the Link Below https://tinyurl.com/49r4ty3c
- > Click on Sign Up.
- Fill in the **form** with all the details and Click on
- > Click on CET eligible.
- > Click on Anand Automotive Service Limited.
- > Select **Yes** on the Do you want to apply a pop up Box.
- > Fill out the Form and Click on Apply it.
- ➤ You will see 4 Symbols on Anand Automotive Service Limited Page, Select the **First Notepad Symbol and Start the Test.**

#### **Virtual Interview Process:**

- Online aptitude assessment test
- Technical interview
- HR interview

#### **PROCESS OF REGISTRATION:**

**01.** Interested students need to click on the below link or copy/paste the link on Google Chrome (or any other Web Browser) to fill all their details in the provided Google form and should submit to register successfully.

## https://forms.gle/WGe16xfCqUW8tFWT8

- **02.** Students registered with the T&P Department for placements, are only eligible.
- **03.** Already placed & debarred students are not eligible.
- **04.** Updated list of debarred students is available with the respective Faculty Coordinators.
- **05.** Please note that it is mandatory to submit the above form to nominate successfully.
- **06.** The form can be submitted only once, thus please be cautious while filling up the form.
- **07.** The Resume File name must be student's own name.
- 08. Registration deadline for Nomination is 11:59 am, 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.
- **09.** The Registration process will automatically turn off after the provided deadline.
- 10. One student can Register only once, thus be cautious while registering.
- 11. You are advised to read & understand the disclaimer below before applying for this opportunity.
- 12. Coordinating Training & Placement Manager: Mr. Rahul Rej (WhatsApp @ 9831664615).

Sd/-

**HEAD - TRAINING & PLACEMENTS** 

H. K. Sail

<u>Disclaimer</u>: The above Notice is based on the information as shared by the employer. The employer reserves the right to change or modify the afore-mentioned job details without any prior information. The Training & Placement Department and the University will not be responsible for any deviation. Nominating or applying for the vacancy/job profile indicates your agreement to all the Terms & Conditions/Training & Placement Department Placement Policy, in these terms, as modified from time to time. Therefore students are strictly advised to read and clearly understand the Placement Policy (Procedural & Behavioral both) laid by the AJU Training & Placement Department, before applying for the above-mentioned profile.